JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 10, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes:92, 93A
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office
Theresa McHugh, Deputy Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal
Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 10 Relating to government ethics — Public Hearing, Public
Testimony and Possible Work Session
SB 5522 Legislative Agencies — Public Hearing and Possible Work
Session.

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 92A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:32 am.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 10 relating to government
ethics.
013 Ken Rocco, Legislative Introduces Staff Measure Summery (Exhibit 1); Section-by-
Fiscal Officer, Legislative Section Analysis of Senate Bill 10-A (Exhibit 2).
Fiscal Office
066 Chair Jenson Introduces Proposed Amendments to A-Engrossed Senate Bill
10 (Exhibit 3).
087 Sen. Whitsett
097 Mr. Rocco
103 Chair Jenson
106 Wendy Johnson, Deputy
Director, Oregon Law
Commission.
115 Sen. Whitsett
129 Sen. Johnson
158 Chair Jenson
170 Sen. Johnson
176 Ms. Johnson
186 Sen. Johnson
214 Ms. Johnson
223 Sen. Johnson
234 Sen. Whitsett

263 Chair Jenson



297
310
318
334
341
346
349
351
393
398
401
TAPE 93A
002
005
011
016
024
025
031

046
048
052
059
060
073
081
093
097
100
104
107

115
121
156
163
168

186

Ms. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson
Rep. Galizio
Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates

Scott Winkles, League of
Oregon Cities

Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Mr. Winkles
Sen. Bates
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Winkles
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Winkles
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Winkles
Chair Jenson

Ron A. Bersin
Executive Director,
Government Standards
and Practices
Commission

Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Bersin
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Bersin
Chair Jenson

Dave Henderson,
Administrator,

Presents invited oral testimony.

Closes Public Hearing on SB 10 relating to government
ethics.

Opens Public Hearing on SB 5522 Legislative Agencies.



200
208
210
224
232
240
264
412
TAPE 92B
002
006
010
026
030
034
039
045
054

Legislative
Administration

Rep. Krummel
Sen. Bates
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Henderson
Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Mr. Henderson
Sen. Johnson

Sen. Johnson
Mr. Henderson
Sen. Bates
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Henderson
Rep. Krummel
Rep. Beyer
Sen. Bates

Chair Jenson

Adjourns the hearing at 9:36 am.



