## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

May 10, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes:92, 93A
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Theresa McHugh, Deputy Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 10 Relating to government ethics – Public Hearing, Public Testimony and Possible Work Session SB 5522 Legislative Agencies – Public Hearing and Possible Work Session.	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 92A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:32 am.
		<b>Opens a Public Hearing</b> on SB 10 relating to government ethics.
013	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces Staff Measure Summery ( <b>Exhibit 1</b> ); Section-by- Section Analysis of Senate Bill 10-A ( <b>Exhibit 2</b> ).
066	Chair Jenson	Introduces Proposed Amendments to A-Engrossed Senate Bill 10 ( <b>Exhibit 3</b> ).
087	Sen. Whitsett	
097	Mr. Rocco	
103	Chair Jenson	
106	Wendy Johnson, Deputy Director, Oregon Law Commission.	
115	Sen. Whitsett	
129	Sen. Johnson	
158	Chair Jenson	
170	Sen. Johnson	
176	Ms. Johnson	
186	Sen. Johnson	
214	Ms. Johnson	
223	Sen. Johnson	
234	Sen. Whitsett	
263	Chair Jenson	

297	Ms. Johnson	
310	Chair Jenson	
318	Sen. Whitsett	
334	Ms. Johnson	
341	Chair Jenson	
346	Sen. Bates	
349	Chair Jenson	
351	Sen. Bates	
393	Chair Jenson	
398	Rep. Galizio	
401	Chair Jenson	
TAPE 93A		
002	Chair Jenson	
005	Rep. Krummel	
011	Chair Jenson	
016	Rep. Krummel	
024	Chair Jenson	
025	Sen. Bates	
031	Scott Winkles, League of Oregon Cities	Presents invited oral testimony.
046	Chair Jenson	
048	Sen. Bates	
052	Mr. Winkles	
059	Sen. Bates	
060	Sen. Johnson	
073	Mr. Winkles	
081	Sen. Johnson	
093	Mr. Winkles	
097	Sen. Johnson	
100	Mr. Winkles	
104	Chair Jenson	
107	Ron A. Bersin , Executive Director, Government Standards and Practices Commission	
115	Sen. Whitsett	
121	Mr. Bersin	
156	Rep. Krummel	
163	Mr. Bersin	
168	Chair Jenson	<b>Closes Public Hearing</b> on SB 10 relating to government ethics.
186	Dave Henderson,	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on SB 5522 Legislative Agencies.
100	Administrator,	

	Legislative Administration
200	Rep. Krummel
208	Sen. Bates
210	Rep. Krummel
224	Mr. Henderson
232	Chair Jenson
240	Sen. Bates
264	Mr. Henderson
412	Sen. Johnson
TAPE 92B	
002	Sen. Johnson
006	Mr. Henderson
010	Sen. Bates
026	Rep. Krummel
030	Mr. Henderson
034	Rep. Krummel
039	Rep. Beyer
045	Sen. Bates
054	Chair Jenson

Adjourns the hearing at 9:36 am.